Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unistrut Corporation		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unistrut International Corporation
Street Address:	35005 Michigan Avenue West
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48184
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0688160	MR. STRUT
Registration Number:	0862747	MR. STRUT
Registration Number:	2376739	N-1000
Registration Number:	1274104	P1000
Registration Number:	1496545	ROOFWALKS
Registration Number:	1438940	TELESPAR
Registration Number:	1953363	TELESTRUT
Registration Number:	0881999	UNI-CLIP
Registration Number:	1172255	UNI-CUSHION
Registration Number:	0852576	UNIROD
Registration Number:	0591532	UNISTRUT
Registration Number:	0793173	UNISTRUT
Registration Number:	0793185	UNISTRUT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0381

900070635

Registration Number:	0802145	UNISTRUT	
Registration Number:	2608939	UNITED INTERLOCK	
Serial Number:	78789147	CUT-N-STRUT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tdenys@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540-3674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5330-122 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
Signature:	/todd a. denys/
Date:	03/01/2007

Total Attachments: 8

source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page1.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page2.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page3.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page4.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page5.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page6.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page7.tif source=trademark assignment - unistrut to unistrut international#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS UNISTRUT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is 35005 Michigan Avenue West, Wayne, Michigan 48184, is the owner of the common law trademarks, registered trademarks, applications to register trademarks, intent-to-use applications and other registrations and applications related to trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS UNISTRUT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is 35005 Michigan Avenue West, Wayne, Michigan 48184, which has assumed all of the business interests of Assignor and is the successor of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, subject to the existing license agreements ("License Agreements"), and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all renewal rights in said Trademarks, and Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, including all claims, demands, and rights of recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages and the right to seek and obtain injunctive relief, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or under any other convention, protocol or law of any country which may be applicable to such Trademarks, said sale, assignment and transfer effective as of the date this document is executed by a duly authorized officer of Assignor (the "Effective Date").

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that: (1) subject to the License Agreements, Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned; (2) except for the License Agreements, Assignor has not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance in conflict herewith; and (3) subject to

1

the License Agreements, Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, enforce or vest title in the Trademarks in Assignee or which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed under the hands of its duly authorized officer, in the City of Princeton, New Jersey: Assignor: UNISTR Signature: Name: Michael Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary The above signature was notarized as follows: State of: <u>NEW JERSEY</u> County of: Mercer John S. Jenkins Jr. On this 29th day of New 2006, before me personally came Michael K. Tucker to me personally known, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed. NOW BERLY IN OBSHFITH Signature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY } Commission Expires 9/28/2011 \$ SAID ASSIGNEE has caused this assignment to be acknowledged and accepted under the hands of its duly authorized officer, in the City of Princeton, New Jersey: Assignee: UNISTRUT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Signature: Date: <u>Wec. 29, 2006</u> John S. Jenkins, Ir. Name: Montgomery Title: Vice President The above signature was notarized as follows: State of: <u>NEW JERSEY</u> County of: Mercer John S. Jentins. On this 294 day of Peremper ___, 2006, before me personally came <u>Montgomes</u>y W. Smith to me personally known, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

3

Trademark Assignment by Unistrut Corporation to Unistrut International Corporation 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0385

Notary Seal:

Printed Name of Notary

KIMBERLY M. GRIFFITH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 9/28/2011

4

Schedule A

Section of the sectio	VII. I ()			
				Teller Divilit
Argentina	UNISTRUT	6	1 712 288	00 5 00
Armenia	UNISTRUT	· ·	500	23-Dec-98
Australia	MODUSPAN	6	278306	23-Dec-96
Australia	MODUSPAN	19	A278305	10-May-74
Australia	MR STRUT and Design	19	A292744	10-May-74 05-Dec-8
Australia	MR: STRUT and Design	6	A292746	05-Dec-75
Australia	TELESPAR	6	B325527	
Australia	UNISTRUT	9	235800	05-Jan-79 21-Jan-70
Australia	UNISTRUT	6	235802	•
Australia	UNISTRUT	7	235830	21-Jan-70 22-Jan-70
Australia	UNI-TRAY	6	330973	-
Austria	UNISTRUT	6, 19, 37	97709	02-Apr-79 16-Sep-81
Benelux	TELESPAR	6	352318	30-Mar-98
Benelux	UNISTRUT	6, 7, 9, 12, 19, 20	46967	26-Aug-71
Bolivia	UNISTRUT		32609	_
Brazil	UNISTRUT	- 06	816326274	28-Dec-76
Canada	ALSTRUT		TMA396874	18-May-93
Canada	MODUSPAN		TMA208550	10-Apr-92
Canada	MR STRUI and Design		IMA246713	01-Aug-75 20-Jun-80
Canada	ROOFWALKS		409251	-
Canada	TELESPAR		226347	05-Mar-93
Canada	TELESTRUT	•	720347 TMA434912	03-Mar-78
Canada	UNISIGN		248175	28-Oct-94
Canada	UNISTRUT		245024	18-Jul-80
Canada	UNISTRUT		89/23199	16-May-80
Canada	UNITED INTERLOCK			09-May-46
Chile			413198	04-Jan-93
	UNISTRUT	6, 9	550.842	17-Nov-99
China (Peoples Republic)	UNISTRUT		345633	20-Apr-89
China (Peoples Republic)	UNISTRUT (Chinese Characters)		345635	20-Apr-89
Colombia	UNISTRUT	6	179833	02-Aug-93
Costa Rica	UNISTRUT	19	81701	11-Dec-92
Costa Rica	UNISTRUT	9	81702	11-Dec-92
Cyprus, Republic of	UNISTRUT	N	29304	30-Nov-90
Denmark	MR. STRUT and Design	1	1321/1977	01-Apr-77
El Salvador	UNISTRUT		60/126	•
Estonia	UNISTRUT	6	16098	12-Feb-90
European Community	MR STRUT and Design	6 9 12 19 20		30-Jun-95
,	Paring with meditit	O 9 12 19 20	205005	14-Apr-99

5

Trademark Assignment by Unistrut Corporation to Unistrut International Corporation 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0387

			Markey (Markey Transport of Table)	Challeng of the country of the
yerigi rayu yaran sabi	Viates - Via	10 CL(25)	Englisher (19	SMERTING PER
European Community	TELESPAR	6, 19, 37	183418	22-Sep-00
European Community	UNISTRUT	6, 7, 19, 20, 37	178368	12-Nov-98
Fiji	UNISTRUT and Design		8380	25-Jul-73
Finland	MR STRUT and Design		80196	20-Jan-82
France	TELESPAR		1458791	18-Mar-98
France	UNISTRUT		1540405	16-Aug-88
France	UNISTRUT		1588761	23-Nov-89
Georgia	TELESPAR		981016	13-Apr-78
Georgia	UNISTRUT	06	1080	28-Sep-95
Germany	UNISTRUT		638914	26-Sep-72
Germany	UNISTRUT		914425	15-Nov-69
Greece	UNISTRUT	6, 9	88648	17-Oct-90
Guatemala	UNISTRUT	6	108946	24-Jan-01
Hong Kong	TELESPAR		1259/1979	25-Apr-79
Hong Kong	UNISTRUT		200206441	28-May-02
Iceland	UNISTRUI		425/1988	31-Oct-88
India	UNISTRUT	6	394322B	19-Aug-82
Indonesia	UNISTRUT and Design		418713	18-Apr-88
Indonesia	UNISTRUT and Design		418717	18-Apr-98
Ireland	MODUSPAN		98674	29-Mar-78
Ireland	TELESPAR		93732	29-Mar-78
Israel	UNISTRUT	6	88459	05-Aug-93
Italy	TELESPAR	6	815983	03-Jul-85
Italy	UNISIGN	6 20 37 42	818516	12-Jan-00
Jamaica	UNISTRUT and Design		15583	31-May-73
Japan	UNISTRUT		2493300	25-Dec-92
Kenya	UNISTRUT	6	24161	06-Sep-77
Kenya	UNISTRUT	9	24162	02-Sep-77
Kenya	UNISTRUT	19	24163	02-Sep-77
Kuwait	UNISTRUT	06	26413	12-Apr-94
Malaysia	UNISTRUT	09	9715043	21-Oct-97
Malaysia	UNISTRUT	06	M/B 078496	19-Aug-81
Malaysia	UNISTRUT	09	M/B 078497	10-May-78
Malta	UNISTRUT		13694	14-Dec-78
Mexico	MR-STRUT and Design	4 6 11 11 17 19 20 27	247336	08-Feb-80
Mexico	UNISTRUT	35 37 42	253375	08-Feb-85

6

	ga piane nivianas. Nesas			188 () 1892 (11)
Mexico	UNISTRUT		695442	08-May-97
Mexico	UNISTRUT	6	277228	27-Jul-82
New Zealand	MODUSPAN	6	A126370	04-Jan-79
New Zealand	MR STRUT and Design	6	123294	27-Apr-78
New Zealand	SUPARAX	12	155103	03-Oct-84
New Zealand	UNISTRUT	6	144746	09-Nov-82
Nicaragua	UNISTRUT	7	7502 C.C.	18-Nov-77
Nicaragua	UNISTRUT	11	7503 C.C.	19-Nov-77
Nicaragua	UNISTRUT	9	7504 C.C	19-Nov-77
Nicaragua	UNISTRUT	6	7505 C.C.	19-Nov-77
Norway	MR STRUT and Design		99455	25-Aug-97
Norway	UNISTRUT		84051	18-Feb-82
Papua New Guinea	UNISTRUT	6	A57770	12-Aug-93
Philippines	UNISTRUT	6	4-1998-003351	07-Feb-04
Portugal	UNISTRUT		169909	07-Feb-75
Puerto Rico	TELESPAR		8281	12-May-87
Puerto Rico	UNISTRUT		29864	25-Sep-91
Qatar	UNISTRUT		11109	05-Jul-00
Saudi Arabia	UNISTRUT	6	314/29	06-Nov-93
Singapore	UNISTRUT		76843	31-Jul-78
Singapore	UNISTRUT		T98/04325F	04-May-98
South Africa	MR. STRUT and Design		75/6282	24-Nov-75
South Africa	UNISTRUT		65/0233	19-Jan-65
South Africa	UNISTRUT		72/0103	03-Jan-92
Spain	TELESPAR	6	874787	20-Jan-79
Spain	UNISTRUT	6	2030438M2	20-Nov-96
Sri Lanka	UNISTRUT	19	55021	15-Mar-8B
Sweden	MR STRUT and Design		170215	07-Dec-79
Sweden	UNISTRUT	6 19 37	1792 9 8	11-Dec-81
Switzerland	UNISTRUT		P-440462	27-May-97
Switzerland	UNISTRUT and Design	6, 19, 20	268543	29-Oct-93
Taiwan	UNISTRUT		398562	16-Apr-98
Thailand	UNISTRUT		154033	16-Dec-91
Thailand	UNISTRUT	6	KOR170238	16-May-91
Trinidad and Tobago	UNISTRUT	9	9 739	11-Nov-76
Turkmenistan	UNISTRUT		3014	25-Nov-98
United Arab Emirates	UNISTRUT		26097	15-Nov-00
United Kingdom	MR. STRUT and Design	6	1051081	20-Aug-75
United Kingdom	MR STRUT and Design	19	A1055682	27-Nov-75
United Kingdom	UNISTRUT	6, 9	B976577 & 8	18-Jun-71
United Kingdom	UNISTRUT SPACE FRAME	6	B1077643	27-Apr-77

7

			it illuseringer	ditti 6 (partito)
United States of America	MR STRUT and Design	6	688160	17-Nov-59
United States of America	MR STRUT and Design	16	862747	31-Dec-68
United States of America	N-1000	6	2376739	15-Aug-00
United States of America	P1000	6	1274104	17-Apr-84
United States of America	ROOFWALKS	6	1496545	19-Jul-88
United States of America	TELESPAR	6	1438940	12-May-87
United States of America	TELESTRUT	6	1953363	30-Jan-96
United States of America	UNI-CLIP	6	881999	09-Dec-69
United States of America	UNI-CUSHION	17	1172255	06-Oct-81
United States of America	UNIROD	6	852576	16-Jul-68
United States of America	UNISTRUT	6	591532	22-Jun-54
United States of America	UNISTRUT	19	793173	27-Jul-65
United States of America	UNISTRUT	6	793185	27-Jul-65
United States of America	UNISTRUT	9	802145	18-Jan-66
United States of America	UNITED INTERLOCK	6	2608939	20-Aug-02
Venezuela	UNISTRUT	6	20408	09-Feb-49
Yemen, Republic of	UNISTRUT	6	3769	23-Mar-94
Zimbabwe	UNISTRUT	6	771/82	18-Jan-84

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Country	o Trademark	Class III	3. 2 Serialmumber.	Filing Date
United States of America	CUT-N-STRUT	8	78/789147	11-Jan-2006
Malaysia	UNISTRUT	6	97015044	21-Oct-97
Canada	CUT-N-STRUT		1285818	12-Jan-2006

8

Trademark Assignment by Unistrut Corporation to Unistrut International Corporation 2006

RECORDED: 03/01/2007